

CABINET ASSEMBLY

Item No.	Description	Part Number
1	Cabinet, Left Side	511974
2	Cabinet Front	X512207
3	Cabinet Top	X512213
4	Cabinet Back	X512212
5	Cabinet, Right Side	511975
6	Cabinet Door	X511661
7	Knob, Cabinet Door	510127
8	Screw, #8-32 x 3/8	121407
9	Screw, #10-24 x 1/2	121227
10	Strike, Roller Catch	510366
11	Nut, 10-24 Hex	120717

THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY

Item No.	Description	Part Number
12	Screw, #8 x 3/8 (2 Required)	121467
13	Knob, Thermostat	510180
14	Trim Plate, Thermostat (WC6-85 Only)	510884
	Trim Plate, Thermostat (CC6-85 Only)	510885
15	Cotter Key, 1/16 x 1-1/4	121267
16	Washer, 3/16 Flat	120759
17	Spring Thermostat	510182
18	Channel, Thermostat Adjustment	511257
19	Clutch Plate	511258
20	Housing, Thermostat	511254
21	Friction Disc, Outside	510185
22	Washer, Flat #8	121233
23	Rod, Thermostat	511789
24	Bracket Assembly, Thermostat Housing	X511715
25	Coil, Bimetal Thermostat	X511206
26	Screw, 6 x 1/4 (4 Required)	120714
27	Nut, 8-32 Lock	121402
28	Draft Door Assembly	511660

**FIREBOX ASSEMBLY
CC6-85 Coal Heater**

Item No.	Description	Part Number
29	Draft Manifold	510162
30	Hinge Pin, Draft Door	510165
31	Tinnerman	121269
32	Nut, 10-24 Hex (4 Required for Front / 4 Required for Back	120717
33	Heat Shield, Floor	510657
34	Firebox Assembly	X512210
35	Screw, 1/4-20 x 2 (2 Required)	121262
36	Secondary Air Adjusting Plate	510164
37	Flue Collar	510782
38	Gasket, Flue Collar	510335
39	Nut, 1/4-20 (6 Required)	120083
40	Hinge Pin (2 Required Per Door)	510197
41	Load Door	511285
42	Handle, Load Door	510623
43	Screw, Eyelet 8-32	510578
44	Wood Pull Handle	510577
45	Washer, Flat #8	121233
46	Nut, 8-32 Hex Lock	121402
47	Latch	510774
48	Nut, 1/4-20 Lock	121531
49	Washer, Flat 1/4	121532
50	Gasket, Load Door	511572
50A	Load Door Assembly Complete (Includes Item No's. 40,41,42,43,44,45, 46,47,48,49, and 50)	512008
51	Nut, 1/4-20 (6 Required / 3 Per Bracket)	120083
52	Washer, Firebrick Clamp (6 Required / 3 Per Bracket)	510453
53	Top "Z" Bracket Assembly (2 Required)	X511290
54	Nut, 10-24 Hex (2 Required)	120717
55	Clamp, Smoke Baffle (2 Required)	510583
56	Screw, #10-24 x 1/2 (2 Required)	121227
57	Smoke Baffle	510258
58	Grate Support Assembly (2 Required)	X510320
59	Nut, 1/4-20 (6 Required / 3 Per Grate Support)	120083
60	Washer, Flat 1/4 (6 Required / 3 Per Bracket)	121532
61	Firebrick (13 Required)	510161
62	Nut, 1/4-20 (2 Required)	120083
63	Gasket, Ash Door	511573
64	Ash Door	511286
65	Handle, Ash Door	512004
65A	Ash Door Assembly Complete (Includes Item No's. 40,47,48,49,63, 64, and 65)	512007
66	Ash Pan	511889
67	Liner, Firebox (Right Side)	510155
68	Shaker Handle	510256
69	Shaker Gear (2 Required)	510253
70	Cotter Key 5/32 x 2 1/4 (2 Required)	120130
71	Retainer, Shaker (Front)	510254
72	Grate Frame	510250
73	Shaker Grate (Left Side)	510251
74	Shaker Grate (Right Side)	510252
75	Retainer Shaker (Back End)	510255
76	Screw, #10-24 x 1 1/4 (1 Required for Front and Rear Retainer)	121312
77	Nut, 10-24 Hex (1 Required for Front and Rear Retainer	120717
77A	Grate Assembly Complete (Includes Item No's. 69,70,71,72,73,74,75, 76, and 77)	510283
78	Rear Brick Support	X511103
79	Washer, 1/4 Flat (2 Required)	121532
80	Nut, 1/4-20 (2 Required)	120083
81	Rear Brick Retainer Assembly	X511104
82	Nut, 1/4-20 (2 Required)	120083
83	Washer, Firebrick Clamp (2 Required)	510453
84	Plate, Rear Brick Retainer	511289
85	Washer, 1/4 Flat (2 Required)	121532
86	Nut, 1/4-20 (2 Required)	120083